FILED APR 29, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 01962-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Commission review of numeric | DOCKET NO. 130202-E]

conservation goals (Gulf Power Company).
DATED: APRIL 29, 2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S SECOND SET
OF INTERROGATORIES TO GULF POWER COMPANY (NOS. 17- 66) has been served by

electronic mail to Jeffrey A. Stone, Russell A. Badders, and Steven R. Griffin, Esquires, BEGGS

& LANE. Post Office Box 12950, Pensacola. FL, 32591-2950, jas@beggslane.com,

rabl@beggslane.com and srg/@begglane.com and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to

the following by electronic mail this 29th day of April, 2014:

Alisa Coe
David G. Guest
Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.

Tallahassee. FL 32301
acoe(wearthjustice.org
douestiwearthjustice.org

Jon C. Moyle, Jr/ Karen Putnal
c/o Moyle Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL. 32301
imovlei@movlelaw.com

Robert L. McGee, Jr.

Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780
rimcgee(@southernco.com

Steven L. Hall

Florida Department of Agriculture and
Consumer Services

407 South Calhoun Street

Suite 520

Tallahassee, FL. 32399
Steven.Hall@FreshFromFlorida.com
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James W. Brew/ F. Alvin Taylor

c/o Brickfield Law Firm Diana Csank

1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW Sierra Club

Eighth Floor, West Tower\ 50 F. Street N.W.. 8" Floor
Washington, D.C., 20007-5201 Washington, D.C.. 20001
jbrew@bbrslaw.com Diana.Csank(@sierraclub.org

atavlor@bbrslaw.com

George Cavros Kenneth Baker

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy Wal-Mart Stores

120 E. Oakland Park Blvd. Suite 105 2001 SE 10" St.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
georgel@cavros-law.com Ken.baker@walmart.com

John T. Butler

Jessica A. Cano

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408
John.Butler@fpl.com
Jessica.Cano@fpl.com

Dianne Triplett/ John Burnett
Duke Energy

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Dianne. Triplett/@duke-energy.com
John.burnett(@duke-energy.com

Robert Scheffel Wright James D. Beasley

John T. LaVia. 111 J. Jeffry Wahlen

Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadsworth, Ashley M. Daniels
Bowden. Bush. Dee. LaVia & Wright, P.A. AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

1300 Thomaswood Drive P.O. Box 391

Tallahassee FL. 32308 Tallahassee, FL 32302

schefl@gbwlegal.com jbeasley@ausley.com

Gary V. Perko

J.R. Kelly/ Erik Sayl
Brooke E. Lewis elly/ brik >Sayler

c/o The Florida Legislature

Hopping Green & Sams, PA 111 W. Madison Street
P.O. Box 6526 Room 812

Tallahassee, FL 32314 Talla ee. FL
gperko@hgslaw.com Saylér.efik@le us

blewis(@hgslaw.com

LEE PNG TAQ ‘
Senior Attorney., Office Hf the General

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

(850)413-6199






